



Media Contact: Ellen McGovern 200 Church St., Clinton Ma Main: 888-744-4272

Mobile: 508-523-3536

emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

Clinton Savings Bank's Sponsorship Helps Raise Over \$45,000 for 19 Carter to Benefit Local Community

(Berlin, Mass., January 22, 2024) – In support of a Triple Match Campaign held in the month of December for 19 Carter, Berlin Ma., Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) matched all tax-deductible donations up to \$10,000. Every dollar donated during the campaign became a three-dollar contribution thanks to the generous matching gifts of CSB and an anonymous donor.

"We are beyond thrilled with the continued care that Clinton Savings Bank provides to the community," said Evy Dueck, Executive Director. "We heard from many patrons how pleased they were about Clinton Savings Bank's support of 19 Carter. Their participation was a big factor in making this campaign such a success, exceeding our expectations raising over \$45,000 for 19 Carter."

"Giving is not just about donating. It is about making a difference, which is what a community Bank is all about," said Robert J. Paulhus, Jr., President & CEO of Clinton Savings Bank. "19 Carter is a place that connects people from all walks of life while maintaining a historic community place."

About 19 Carter

In 2008, a few neighbors formed a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization to buy and renovate the Old Methodist Church building in Berlin's town center and make it available to the greater community for daily use. The space connects people in this hectic time of new technology and social media; a place where generations can comfortably interact; a place where artists and musicians can showcase their talent; a place where people can share information - all within a thriving and unique gathering place. For more information, visit www.19carter.org or email directly to infor@19carter.org. Follow them on Facebook and Instagram.

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts with more than \$700 million in assets. Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) offers <u>business</u> and <u>consumer</u> banking, through seven full-service branches in <u>Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Shrewsbury, Sterling, West Boylston</u> and as a member of the <u>Allpoint</u> network access to over 55,000 ATMs. CSB also provides <u>mobile and online banking</u>. For more information, please visit clintonsavings.com.



(LEFT TO RIGHT) Robert J. Paulhus, Jr., Clinton Savings Bank's President & CEO, Evy Dueck, Executive Director 19 Carter, Pat Smith Board of Directors 19 Carter, Ellen J. McGovern, CMO Clinton Savings Bank